
Week ending: 26th April 2024 

I have come that they may have life 
and have it to the full John 10:10 

OUR CURRICULUM. 
Next week your child will be learning about: 

RECEPTION Healthy Eating 

 
Year ONE Writing our own narratives based on ‘The Sea Saw’ 

Fractions 

 

Year TWO 

Year THREE Money in maths 

 
Year FOUR Decimals 

 
Year FIVE The construction of York Minster 

Year SIX Who are Britain’s National Parks for? 

WEEKLY CELEBRATIONS. 

STAR OF 

THE WEEK 

WOW 

WORK 

ORATOR OF 

THE WEEK 

RECEPTION Abbie Vienna Tommy 

Year ONE Orla Freddie Aubree 

Year TWO Emmy Anaiya Yeheli 

Year THREE Samuel Sophie Sam 

Year FOUR George Chloe Jack 

Year FIVE Asha Melody Yomna 

Year SIX Sean Orla Reese 

HOUSE POINTS. 
Congratulations to this week’s 

winning house! 
House Points 

Eagles 365 

Falcons 332 

Hawks & Kestrels 211 

EXTRA CELEBRATIONS 

Well done to Orla in Yr6 who got a distinction – 91/100 – in  

her LAMDA exam. 

Well done to Olivia in Yr5 who got a distinction in her  

LAMDA exam.  

Well done to all of the children from Year 1 who  

represented the school at the Multi-Sports Festival 

on Thursday. 

Thank you to Theo in Yr5 for the lovely Birthday  

Book. 

Congratulations to Emily in Yr1 who won the award for Beaver  

of the week. 
Thank you to Asha, George, Parsa and William in Yr5 for sharing their 
prayers in today's celebration assembly. 
The following children in Yr3 who attended the Primary Leaders Festival 
and represented our school by showing our school values; Violet, Sam, 
Rosie, Lily, Leo, Isabella, Finn, Brandon.  
Congratulations to Maddie and Amy In Yr3 for receiving a Distinction in 
their Lamda exams for reading a poem.  
Thank you to Harriet in Yr3 for her lovely birthday book. 
Congratulations to Edward in Yr4 for being Man of the Match in 
Football.  
Well done to Emily in Yr4 for receiving a distinction in her LAMDA 
exam. 
 
OPAL reminders: 
Donations we would love: 

• Watering cans 

• Guttering/pipes 

On Friday 24th May we will be holding a parent stay and play session – 
please see separate parent mail. 
 

 

 

 

Event 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Date   Event 

 

Thursday 2nd May  Everyone Active School’s Event 

Monday 6th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 8th May  Online Safety Workshop 8.50am 

Thursday 9th May  Year 4 Trip 

Thursday 9th May  Football match vs Meadow Vale (A) 

Friday 10th May  School Disco 

Thursday 16th May  Road Safety Bake Sale 

Wednesday 22nd May  Year 6 Trip 

Friday 24th May  Parents Stay & Play Afternoon 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 5th June  Bag 2 School Collection 

Wednesday 5th June  Young People in Sport Athletics 

Tuesday 11th June  Year 3 Trip 

Thursday 13th June  Year 5 Trip 

Wednesday 19th June  Year 2 Golf Festival 

Thursday 20th June  Year 1 Trip 

Thursday 20th June  Year 3 Tri Golf 

Friday 28th June  Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July  Year 1 RE Trip 

Friday 5th July   Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 9th July  Summer Concert 

Thursday 11th July  Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket 

Wednesday 17th July  Reception Trip 

Friday 19th July  Summer Fayre 

Tuesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2024/25 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November HALF TERM 

Monday 4th November  Inset Day – School closed 

Friday 20th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2025 

Monday 6th January  Inset Day – School closed 

Tuesday 7th January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Friday 14th February  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Friday 4th April  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

Tuesday 22nd April  SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 5th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Friday 23rd May  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May HALF TERM 

Wednesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm

   

 

This week’s Makaton sign is: happy 


